



GEF/R.7/Inf.02/Rev.01 March 24, 2017

# Seventh Replenishment of GEF Resources (GEF-7) March 28-30, 2017

# Paris, France World Bank European Office

## **Note on Logistics**

## **Schedule/Location**

The first meeting of the GEF-7 Replenishment will be held at the World Bank Office in Paris on Wednesday, March 29 and Thursday, March 30, 2017 at:

The World Bank European Office Conference Room A 66, avenue d'Iéna 75116 Paris, France Tel. (33-1) 40-69-30-00

### **Registration**

Registration is required to attend the replenishment meeting. Registration and distribution of event badges will begin at 8:30 am on Wednesday, March 29, and the meeting will begin at 9:00 am. The registration desk will be located near the entrance of the Bank's office on the ground floor (street level) of the Conference Center; the meeting room is one floor below.

### **Events**

#### Tuesday, March 28, 2017 at 6:30 pm

Mr. Axel van Trotsenburg, Vice President, Development Finance, World Bank and Ms. Naoko Ishii, Chief Executive Officer and Chairperson, Global Environment Facility, will host a cocktail/dinner for the Heads of Delegation at:

Les Salons des Arts et Métiers Room: Salon Club 9bis avenue d'Iéna 75116 Paris

Mr. Johan Rockström, Executive Director of the Stockholm Resilience Center, will be the guest speaker.

### Wednesday, March 29, 2017 at 7:00 pm

The Honorable Anne Hidalgo, Mayor of Paris, will host a cocktail reception for invited guests at:

Paris City Hall (Hôtel de Ville) Central Reception Room 3 rue Lobau 75004 Paris

A cocktail reception will be held for all other participants on the Bank's premises immediately following the meeting.

**Lunch** will be served for all participants on Wednesday March 29 and Thursday March 30, at the World Bank office.

## **Attendance Confirmation**

Please confirm your attendance by registering at this link:

https://wbwcfe.worldbank.org/gefmeetingregistration/.

We would appreciate your registration by Thursday, March 23, 2017.

### Accommodation

Participants are responsible for making their own hotel bookings and settling their accommodation and other costs directly.

#### Visas

Securing visas is the sole responsibility of travellers. Should you require an invitation letter, please contact Ms. Mariz Dugayo (mdugayo@worldbank.org), or Ms. Vinod Satpathy (vsatpathy@worldbank.org).

#### **Focal Point and queries**

For any queries with respect to the information contained in this logistics note please contact Ms. Mariz Dugayo (mdugayo@worldbank.org) or Ms. Vinod Satpathy (vsatpathy@worldbank.org).